

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017


FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO UTTAR PRADESH


1768.  SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:

SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:

SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:

SHRI RAJESH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the length of national highways constructed in terms of kilometers and the names of the highways repaired during the last three years and the current year along with the amount spent thereon, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the places where large bridges were constructed on rivers and national highways during the last three years and the amount spent thereon;

(c) the number of proposals received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years for construction and repair of National Highways and the number of proposals pending so far and if so, the reasons for their pendency;

(d) the amount sanctioned during the last three years for National Highways in Uttar

Pradesh; and

(e) the details of National Highways projects completed during the last three years in the country’s economically backward areas including Bundelkhand along with the time by which the remaining pending projects are likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (b)   Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process and

they are kept in traffic worthy condition depending upon the availability of funds and inter se priority. The State-wise details of the National Highways constructed during the last three years and current year are given at Annexure-I. The State-wise details of 50 major bridges which have been constructed on the different places on National Highways in the country are given at Annexure-II. The State-wise details of the amount spent on development and maintenance of NHs which includes construction of Major Bridges are given at Annexure-III & IV.


(c) to (d) Projects are sanctioned based on the availability of funds and inter se priority. The number of proposals received from Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and sanctioned projects along with their sanctioned cost are as follows:


(e) About 1080 nos of projects are completed during the last three years in the country including the projects from economically backward areas such as Bundelkhand, etc.

All the ongoing National Highways projects are likely to be completed by Dec 2020.


Type Received/Sanctioned

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Nos
Cost

(Cr)
Nos

Cost

(Cr)
Nos

Cost

(Cr)

Construction
Received 21 1699.82 13 2744.97 14 2119.32

Sanctioned 18 1440.89 13 2744.97 14 2119.32

Repair
Received 23 121.51 20 174.16 25 108.22

Sanctioned 23 171.09 19 148 25 108.22


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768 ANSWERED ON 28.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER, SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA, SHRIMATI

NEELAM SONKER AND SHRI RAJESH PANDEY  REGARDING FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE TO UTTAR PRADESH.

Details of the NHs constructed during the last three years and current year

Sl. No. State / UT Length completed (in km)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

1 Andhra Pradesh 136.4 462.1 401.9 255.6

2 Arunachal Pradesh 87.7 80.0 174.0 50.0

3 Assam 177.8 86.9 165.1 86.5

4 Bihar 114.6 181.3 400.4 198.7

5 Chandigarh 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 Chhattisgarh 306.9 327.3 483.1 325.5

7 Delhi 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 Goa 0.0 2.0 3.5 6.6

9 Gujarat 139.1 276.6 85.9 77.2

10 Haryana 86.1 169.8 368.9 196.0

11 Himachal Pradesh 34.0 100.0 72.2 90.2

12 Jammu & Kashmir 57.1 33.9 33.4 163.2

13 Jharkhand 125.7 118.5 210.7 132.3

14 Karnataka 129.8 314.0 655.7 357.6

15 Kerala 29.4 9.8 45.5 4.3

16 Madhya Pradesh 335.2 305.9 474.7 306.2

17 Maharashtra 123.7 323.8 750.0 514.3

18 Manipur 45.8 6.4 3.5 32.1

19 Meghalaya 88.3 50.1 6.4 17.4

20 Mizoram 5.0 14.9 87.5 10.6

21 Nagaland 13.0 25.0 4.0 0.0

22 Odisha 385.7 267.9 490.4 205.6

23 Puducherry 14.2 22.3 7.8 15.0

24 Punjab 114.9 154.3 384.4 241.0

25 Rajasthan 852.9 1063.2 1125.1 794.1

26 Sikkim 29.8 0.0 0.0 26.0

27 Tamil Nadu 58.0 236.7 468.7 174.1

28 Telangana 171.0 222.0 113.0 58.8

29 Tripura 18.1 0.0 42.0 33.6

30 Uttar Pradesh 542.0 668.7 584.3 247.3

31 Uttarakhand 48.7 335.1 203.5 174.8

32 West Bengal 138.0 202.9 385.8 147.4

33 A & N Islands 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total 4,410 6,061 8,231 4,942


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768 ANSWERED ON 28.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER, SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA, SHRIMATI

NEELAM SONKER AND SHRI RAJESH PANDEY  REGARDING FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE TO UTTAR PRADESH.


Details of the Major Bridges constructed during the last three years


S No State
Major Bridges Constructed

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

1 Andhra Pradesh   0 2 1

2 Bihar   0 3 4

3 Gujarat  5 8 0

4 Karnataka 4  0  0

5 Maharashtra 1 1 0

6 Manipur 1  0  0

7 Meghalaya   0  0 1

8 Mizoram  0  0 1

9 Nagaland  2 0  1

10 Puducherry   0 1 1

11 Tamil Nadu  1 1 1

12 Uttar Pradesh   0  0 1

13 BRO  7 1 1


Total 21 17 12


Annexure-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768 ANSWERED ON 28.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER, SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA, SHRIMATI

NEELAM SONKER AND SHRI RAJESH PANDEY  REGARDING FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE TO UTTAR PRADESH.

Details of the funds allocated and expenditure occurred on development of NHs

Sl

.

N

o.

States/UTs/Schemes/Agen

cy (Sl. 1 to 33 contains

allocation under NH(O),

NHDP-IV through State

PWD, EAP, PBFF)

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17  2017-18 till Nov

Alloc. (Cr) Expd. (Cr)
Alloc.

(Cr)
Expd. (Cr)

Alloc.

(Cr)

Expd.

(Cr)
Alloc. (Cr)

Expd.

(Cr)

1 Andhra Pradesh 221.45 221.45 1,039.42 1,000.43 2,010.31 2,014.50 1,645.48 1,224.92

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.5 0.5 2.4 1.83 100 90.66 20 3.28

3 Assam 141.76 141.76 78.79 78.09 177.44 137.8 121.31 132.48

4 Bihar 276.65 276.65 706.92 707.86 1,362.64 1,331.61 1,848.10 759.42

5 Chhattisgarh 71.25 71.25 359.94 339.8 1,553.30 1,495.68 846.35 689.63

6 Goa 17.72 17.72 120 119.98 400 434.51 400 270.85

7 Gujarat 206.96 206.96 228.6 225.77 251.87 213.41 252.79 70.07

8 Haryana 60.48 60.48 90 89.85 150 161.27 100 70.58

9 Himachal Pradesh 134.57 134.57 140 139.96 210.95 182.14 241.45 191.66

10 Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 25 22.86 40.06 23.16 30 25.99

11 Jharkhand 63.83 63.83 35 38.08 200 212.5 200 169.7

12 Karnataka 269.72 269.72 633.43 639.55 783.52 871.96 996.16 692.56

13 Kerala 67.18 67.18 132.24 137.65 259.89 237.8 162.77 81.64

14 Madhya Pradesh 239.23 239.23 937.76 928.29 1,760.00 1,558.90 850 662.48

15 Maharashtra 190.04 190.04 431.2 423.28 1,371.92 1,154.00 3,226.88 1,621.20

16 Manipur 32.6 32.6 40 40 25.25 18.65 61.38 19.21

17 Meghalaya 43.30 43.30 15 15 41.27 28.44 26.94 12.44

18 Mizoram 39.53 39.53 35 28.5 40 46.13 30 21.68

19 Nagaland 46.2 46.2 50 46.27 50 38.84 92 35.23

20 Odisha 322.99 322.99 591.44 592.24 925.55 951.35 630.84 442.91

21 Punjab 2329.04 2328.04 1,852.26 1,855.24 2,740.50 2,702.48 755.61 584.26

22 Rajasthan 107.16 107.16 849.95 849.56 964.83 1,012.99 980.57 639.81

23 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.75 4.69

24 Tamil Nadu 167.13 167.13 337.02 336.47 575 640.11 700 467.13

25 Telangana 210.79 210.79 661 657.1 380 358.43 395 247.77

26 Tripura 0 0 5 0 5 2.38 33 11.44

27 Uttar Pradesh 493.81 493.81 1,530.34 1,527.74 1,849.02 1,820.85 924.94 591.65

28 Uttarakhand 169.51 169.51 245.92 245.69 332.62 314.48 701.37 442.44

29 West Bengal 283.81 283.81 808.95 811.98 1,333.62 1,223.19 1,063.00 560

30 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands

14.61 14.61 2 1.53 0.13 0.13 0 0

31 Chandigarh 4.95 4.95 1 0 2 0.69 6 4.14

32 Delhi 0.05 0.05 1 0 1 0.62 2 0

33 Puducherry 12.73 12.73 20 18.1 20 14.28 15 6.28

34 Other projects NH(O) 758.29 713.42 511 443.44 791.38 787.79 0 0

35 NHAI 12933.89 12933.89 22290.27 22290.27 15215.52 15215.52 19891 17776.06

36 NHIDCL 0 0 1.15 1.15 72.2 72.2 125 125

37 BRO 292 268.79 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 SARDP-NE  3,000.00 2,843.33 4,900.00 4,803.07 4,520.00 4,464.71 5,265.00 3,948.79

39 LWE 1,174.00 1,164.59 1,121.00 996.11 760 739.27 900 511.3

40  EAP 276 239.93 22 9.25 59.38 56.72 601 105.3

41  IEBR / Borrowings NHAI  7,611.11 3,343.40 42,694.5

0

23,281.00 59,279.0

0

33,118.0

0

59,279.00 27,246.0

0


Annexure-IV


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768 ANSWERED ON 28.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER, SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA, SHRIMATI

NEELAM SONKER AND SHRI RAJESH PANDEY  REGARDING FINANCIAL

ASSISTANCE TO UTTAR PRADESH.

Details of the funds allocated and expenditure occurred on maintenance of NHs


Sl.

No.
States/UTs/Agency

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
@


Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd.

1 Andhra Pradesh 157.00 155.52 143.41 141.53 129.87 123.10 105.46 47.51

2 Arunachal Pradesh 19.00 17.94 31.16 29.00 36.63 28.87 43.77 7.47

3 Assam 48.50 47.38 88.50 77.40 136.50 97.52 112.53 32.79

4 Bihar 204.50 200.80 108.50 107.06 104.77 88.68 103.69 71.95

5 Chhattisgarh 89.50 88.17 66.03 62.60 51.00 36.05 42.10 11.80

6 Goa 55.36 54.92 32.31 25.93 34.13 24.96 29.18 5.65

7 Gujarat 126.00 123.55 146.37 133.29 121.69 108.44 112.21 16.25

8 Haryana 25.40 23.72 57.33 51.74 56.31 50.38 60.49 36.45

9 Himachal Pradesh 43.00 40.99 64.42 63.99 94.85 89.41 98.32 31.82

10 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 0.00 9.52 7.12 10.34 6.50 14.29 0.00

11 Jharkhand 51.00 48.35 100.50 103.61 91.26 96.14 80.04 38.68

12 Karnataka 145.50 142.46 117.96 114.71 204.53 161.51 134.87 39.43

13 Kerala 152.50 149.30 71.72 69.38 115.46 91.18 123.69 62.08

14 Madhya Pradesh 40.25 38.06 22.27 18.08 24.35 10.98 69.27 6.79

15 Maharashtra 129.00 128.02 225.30 200.92 319.23 276.21 187.18 72.20

16 Manipur 13.00 8.38 31.00 18.92 27.86 6.77 40.39 6.33

17 Meghalaya 18.00 16.29 40.80 40.77 57.83 60.17 124.23 56.96

18 Mizoram 21.00 18.51 36.67 36.33 64.36 66.87 160.93 34.82

19 Nagaland 30.50 27.38 44.93 44.93 47.77 45.09 80.32 16.51

20 Odisha 103.50 102.43 63.92 64.72 88.39 86.88 65.61 17.96

21 Punjab 69.00 67.61 87.67 80.84 78.00 74.60 76.11 24.90

22 Rajasthan 160.50 158.28 104.38 101.23 64.91 63.71 92.58 44.52

23 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.99 0.00 11.08 0.00

24 Tamil Nadu 175.00 172.25 157.66 159.85 156.66 151.23 77.69 46.98

25 Telangana 86.00 84.13 118.18 88.49 117.15 107.92 76.67 28.05

26 Tripura 1.25 0.00 6.09 4.50 52.78 52.22 53.26 13.93

27 Uttar Pradesh 284.50 281.28 229.85 229.21 140.27 119.81 140.98 36.92

28 Uttarakhand 52.00 49.89 75.03 64.46 52.67 32.39 41.58 16.33

29 West Bengal 73.40 70.64 91.32 92.18 93.47 76.75 74.08 39.02

30 A & N Islands 1.00 0.88 1.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31 Chandigarh 15.00 13.96 2.17 1.23 1.49 0.00 1.31 0.00

32 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 3.00 2.60 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00

33 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00

34 Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.98 2.89

35 Puducherry 2.50 0.71 3.41 2.34 1.21 1.02 1.14 0.00

36  NHAI 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

37 NHIDCL   50.00 50.00 52.00 52.00 75.00 50.89

38 BRO 79.50 77.67 140.00 138.92 115.00 114.75 120.00 78.00

  Grand Total  2575.16 2512.07 2670.49 2525.28 2844.73 2502.11 2731.21 1095.88


*****

